

## OFFICE OF Tammy Jones Levy County Supervisor of Elections

421 South Court Street Bronson, Fl. 32621 www.votelevy.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

352-486-5163

July 11, 2024

tammy@votelevy.gov

Contact: Tammy Jones

Phone: 352-486-5163

E-mail: tammy@votelevy.gov

Fax: 352-486-5146

www.votelevy.gov

## 2024 Primary Election Ballots in the Mail

Today, Levy County Supervisor of Elections Tammy Jones sent 4,448 Primary Election ballots to voters. Vote-by-Mail ballots are only available to registered voters who request one.

"I encourage voters who want to Vote-by-Mail to make their request as soon as possible. Florida voters have until August 8th to request. Voters can submit their request online at <a href="https://www.votelevy.gov">www.votelevy.gov</a> or call my office at 352-486-5163." Voters will be prompted to provide their Florida Driver License, Florida ID, or the last four digits of their social security number when making the request.

For this Primary Election, voters will receive a ballot according to their party affiliation. Voters can preview their ballot by visiting <a href="www.votelevy.gov">www.votelevy.gov</a> and looking up their precinct specific sample ballot. All ballots include nonpartisan contest for School Board, District 4, and five Universal Primary Contest for the following offices: Sheriff, Property Appraiser, Superintendent of Schools, County Commissioner, District 1, and County Commissioner, District 5. Universal Primary Contests occur when all candidates in a race represent the same party and would be unopposed in the General Election.

The deadline to register to vote (if not already registered) or change party affiliation for the Primary Election is July 22nd. More information regarding the Primary Election on August 20<sup>th</sup> is available at www.votelevy.gov.